
980 PUBLIC FINANCE 

5.—DetaUs of Net General Expenditure of the Federal Government, Years Ended 
Mar. 31,1961 and 1962 

Function 

Defence services and mutual 
aid 

Veterans' pensions and other 
benefits 

General Government— 
Executive and administra

tive 
Legislative 
Research, planning and sta

tistics 

Totals, General Govern 
ment 

Protection of Persons and 
Property— 

Law enforcement 
Corrections 
Police protection 
Other 

Totals, Protection of Per
sons and Property 

Transportation— 
Air 
Road 
Rail 
Water 
Other 

Totals, Transportation.. 

Communications — telephone, 
telegraph and wireless... 

H e a l t h -
General 
Public 
Medical, dental and allied 

services 
Hospital care 

Totals, Heal th . 

Social Welfare— 
Aid to aged persons1  

Aid to blind persons 
Aid to unemployed employ

ables and unemployables.. 
Family allowances 
Labour 
National employment and 

unemployment insurance 
services 

Other 

Totals, Social Welfare. 

Recreational and Cultural 
Services— 

Archives, ar t galleries, mu
seums and libraries 

Parks 
Other 

Totals, Recreational and 
Cultural Services 

1961 

$'000 

1,536,011 

296,071 

244,824 
9,708 

11,071 

265,603 

7,577 
17,793 
45,167 
8,650 

79,187 

88,130 
104,964 
43,455 

107,561 
3,060 

347,170 

29,835 

4,587 
34,080 

6,916 
221,639 

267,222 

623,070 
4,221 

67,906 
509,396 

2,808 

99,097 
21,477 

1,327,975 

2,873 
16,019 
7,716 

26,608 

1962 

$'000 

1,648,584 

337,318 

252,767 
9,547 

24,803 

287,117 

8,171 
22,299 
48,630 
9,021 

5,121 

95,866 
88,557 
90,522 

115,595 
3,338 

393,878 

36,403 

5,780 
35,036 

7,937 
317,153 

365,906 

656,065 
4,194 

108,478 
523,917 

3,075 

102,964 
25,230 

1,423,923 

3,313 
20,446 

8,214 

31,973 

Function 

Education— 
Indian and Eskimo schools 
Universities, colleges and 

other schools 
Other 

Totals, Education. 

Natural Resources and 
Primary Industries— 

Fish and game 
Forests 
Lands, settlement and agri 

culture 
Minerals and mines 
Water resources 
Other 

Totals, Natural Resources 
and Pr imary Industries. 

Trade and industrial develop
ment 

National Capital area planning 
and development 

Loss on foreign exchange. . . . 

Debt Charges (excluding debt 
retirement)— 

Interest 
Other 

Totals, Debt Charges (ex
cluding debt retirement) 

Payments to government en
terprises 

Payments to Provincial 
Governments— 

Tax-sharing arrangements. 
Share of income tax on power 

utilities 
Subsidies 

Grants to Municipal Govern 
ments in lieu of taxes 

Totals, Payments to Pro
vincial and Municipal 
Governments2  

Citizenship and immigration. . 
External affairs 
International co-operation and 

assistance 
Housing research and slum 

clearance 
Civil defence 
Postal service 
Royal Canadian Mint 
Other 

Non-expense and Surplus Pay
ments 

Totals, Net General Ex
penditure 

1961 

$'000 

34,740 

27,611 
2,129 

64,480 

19,729 
10,422 

268,980 
42,197 

1,944 
22,841 

366,113 

11,169 

13,087 
-908 

613,473 
40,938 

654,411 

149,158 

480,873 

4,226 
53,718 

24,722 

563,539 

16,232 
18,106 

81,820 

3,005 
5,336 

206,694 
1,471 

105,525 

520 

6,435,440 

1962 

$'000 

35,685 

55,408 
2,476 

93,569 

23,197 
15,016 

294,514 
45,956 
2,353 

22,287 

403,323 

13,553 

16,794 
-2,095 

653,382 
36,067 

689,449 

170,931 

479,269 

6,396 
56,556 

25,034 

567,255 

16,393 
19,965 

67,396 

4,111 
7,586 

214,804 
1,714 

124,359 

293 

7,032,633 

i Includes pensions paid from the Old Age Security Fund. * Unconditional payments; grants for specific 
purposes are classified b y function. See Table 6 for details of all grants to provincial governments and municipal 
corporations. 


