5.—Details of Net General Expenditure of the Federal Government, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1961 and 1962

			"		
Function	1961	1962	Function	1961	1962
	\$'000	\$'000		\$'000	\$'000
Defence services and mutual aid	1,536,011	1,648,584	Education— Indian and Eskimo schools Universities, colleges and	34,740	35,685
benefits	296,071	337,318	other schools	27,611 2,129	55,408 2,476
General Government— Executive and administrative	244,824	252,767 9,547	Totals, Education	64,480	93,569
Legislative	9,708 11,071	24,803	Natural Resources and Primary Industries—		
Totals, General Govern- ment	265,603	287,117	Fish and game	19,729 10,422	23,197 15,016
Protection of Persons and Property— Law enforcement	7,577	8,171 22,299	culture	$268,980 \\ 42,197 \\ 1,944 \\ 22,841$	294,514 45,956 2,353 22,287
Corrections	17,793 45,167 8,650	48,630 9,021	Totals, Natural Resources and Primary Industries.	366,113	403,323
Totals, Protection of Persons and Property	79,187	88,121	Trade and industrial development  National Capital area planning	11,169	13,553
Transportation— Air Road	88,130 104,964	95,866 88,557	and development	13,087 -908	$   \begin{array}{r}     16,794 \\     -2,095   \end{array} $
Rail. Water. Other.	43,455 107,561 3,060	90,522 115,595 3,338	Debt Charges (excluding debt retirement)— Interest	613,473 40,938	653,382 36,067
Totals, Transportation	347,170	393,878	Totals, Debt Charges (ex-	10,000	
Communications — telephone, telegraph and wireless	29,835	36,403	cluding debt retirement)	654,411	689,449
Health— General Public	4,587 34,080	5,780 35,036	Payments to government enterprises	149,158	170,931
Medical, dental and allied services	6,916 221,639	7,937 317,153	Payments to Provincial Governments— Tax-sharing arrangements	480,873	479,269
Totals, Health	267,222	365,906	Share of income tax on power utilities	4,226 53,718	6,396 56,556
Aid to aged persons <sup>1</sup> Aid to blind persons	$\substack{623,070 \\ 4,221}$	656,065 4,194	ments in lieu of taxes	24,722	25,034
Aid to unemployed employables and unemployables. Family allowances	67,906 509,396	108,478 523,917 3,075	Totals, Payments to Provincial and Municipal Governments <sup>2</sup>	<b>5</b> 63,539	567,255
LabourNational employment and unemployment insurance	2,808		Citizenship and immigration External affairs	16,232 18,106	16,393 19,965
servicesOther	99,097 21,477	25,230	International co-operation and assistance	81,820	67,396
Totals, Social Welfare	1,327,975	1,423,923	clearance	3,005 5,336	4,111 7,586
Recreational and Cultural Services— Archives, art galleries, mu-			Postal service	206,694   1,471 105,525	$214,804 \\ 1,714 \\ 124,359$
seums and libraries Parks	2,873 16,019 7,716	3,313 $20,446$ $8,214$	Non-expense and Surplus Pay- ments	520	293
Totals, Recreational and Cultural Services	26,608	31,973	Totals, Net General Expenditure	6,435,440	7,022,623

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Includes pensions paid from the Old Age Security Fund. <sup>2</sup> Unconditional payments; grants for specific purposes are classified by function. See Table 6 for details of all grants to provincial governments and municipal corporations.